
2024-2025 University of Tennessee Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 29, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-10   Conf: 8-8   Home: 13-4   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 5-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
55 Cooper, Talaysia 34-27 796 23.4 238-532 .447 36-135 .267 51-76 .671 63 128 191 5.6 88 1 108 120 25 105 563 16.6
00 Spear, Jewel 32-25 790 24.7 126-308 .409 77-203 .379 71-81 .877 27 62 89 2.8 40 0 56 35 5 29 400 12.5
11 Spearman, Zee 34-23 709 20.9 152-295 .515 24-80 .300 71-100 .710 92 112 204 6.0 97 1 27 61 23 24 399 11.7
02 Whitehorn, Ruby 34-28 792 23.3 167-361 .463 25-84 .298 36-49 .735 59 78 137 4.0 77 0 58 64 12 31 395 11.6
07 Spencer, Samara 34-32 857 25.2 123-301 .409 66-180 .367 50-92 .543 30 97 127 3.7 70 1 158 70 3 45 362 10.6
21 Darby, Tess 33-11 521 15.8 75-204 .368 58-170 .341 4-6 .667 20 40 60 1.8 25 0 20 7 3 20 212 6.4
01 Puckett, Sara 34-9 516 15.2 56-160 .350 23-85 .271 22-26 .846 41 64 105 3.1 63 1 21 27 8 26 157 4.6
04 Boyd, Kaniya 33-4 572 17.3 47-97 .485 5-25 .200 33-45 .733 28 22 50 1.5 59 1 44 23 3 42 132 4.0
33 Latham, Alyssa 34-5 478 14.1 54-113 .478 10-32 .313 13-33 .394 58 68 126 3.7 71 0 11 19 8 32 131 3.9
53 Hollingshead, Jillian 34-6 510 15.0 43-92 .467 4-16 .250 26-40 .650 56 47 103 3.0 45 0 15 28 13 12 116 3.4
13 Strickland, Avery 19-0 111 5.8 14-32 .438 7-23 .304 2-3 .667 7 18 25 1.3 17 0 4 7 1 5 37 1.9
12 Darby, Edie 8-0 34 4.3 5-14 .357 4-12 .333 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.4 1 0 3 3 0 3 14 1.8
10 Wells, Destinee 9-0 29 3.2 4-9 .444 4-8 .500 0-2 .000 0 5 5 0.6 2 0 1 3 0 1 12 1.3
15 Ayodele, Favor 15-0 85 5.7 6-10 .600 0-1 .000 3-8 .375 11 14 25 1.7 17 1 3 6 1 10 15 1.0
Total 34 6800 200.0 1110-2528 .439 343-1054 .325 382-561 .681 573 802 1375 40.4 672 6 529 485 105 385 2945 86.62
Opponents 34 6800 200.0 887-2025 .438 167-573 .291 442-617 .716 372 898 1270 37.4 567 8 465 754 106 223 2383 70.09

Team Statistics UT OPP
SCORING 2945 2383
    Points Per Game 86.6 70.1
    Scoring Margin 16.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1110-2528 887-2025
    Field Goal Pct .439 .438
3 POINT FG-ATT 343-1054 167-573
    3PT FG Pct .325 .291
    3PT Made Per Game 10.1 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 382-561 442-617
    FT Pct .681 .716
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 13.0
REBOUNDS 1375 1270
    Rebounds Per Game 40.4 37.4
    Rebounds Margin 3.1 –
ASSISTS 529 465
    Assists Per Game 15.6 13.7
TURNOVERS 485 754
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 22.2
    Turnovers Margin 7.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.6
STEALS 385 223
    Steals Per Game 11.3 6.6
BLOCKS 105 106
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.1
ATTENDANCE 181,002 56,084
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-10,647 10-5,608
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 7-6,358

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Tennessee 691 732 782 740 2945
Opponents 622 544 648 569 2383

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/24 SAMFORD W 101-53 9,515
11/07/24 UT MARTIN W 90-50 9,788
11/12/24 MIDDLE TENN. W 89-75 9,697
11/16/24 LIBERTY W 109-93 9,109
11/26/24 WESTERN CARO. W 102-50 9,086
12/04/24 FLORIDA ST. W 79-77 9,529
12/07/24 vs Iowa W 78-68 9,114
12/14/24 N.C. CENTRAL W 139-59 9,305
12/18/24 at Memphis W 90-75 3,019
12/20/24 vs Richmond W 92-67 373
12/21/24 vs Tulsa W 102-61 274
12/29/24 WINTHROP W 114-50 11,152

* 01/02/25 at Texas A&M W 91-78 3,070
* 01/05/25 OKLAHOMA L 86-87 11,321
* 01/09/25 LSU L 87-89 10,220
* 01/12/25 at Arkansas W 93-63 3,072
* 01/16/25 MISSISSIPPI ST. W 86-73 9,018
* 01/19/25 at Vanderbilt L 70-71 8,299
* 01/23/25 at Texas L 76-80 7,530
* 01/27/25 SOUTH CAROLINA L 63-70 12,033
* 02/02/25 at Missouri W 76-71 4,613

02/06/25 UCONN W 80-76 16,215
* 02/09/25 at LSU L 77-82 11,154
* 02/13/25 AUBURN W 99-61 9,817
* 02/16/25 OLE MISS W 80-71 12,402
* 02/20/25 ALABAMA W 88-80 10,684
* 02/23/25 at Florida W 86-78 2,287
* 02/27/25 at Kentucky L 58-82 5,951
* 03/02/25 GEORGIA L 69-72 12,111

03/05/25 vs Texas A&M W 77-37 9,082
03/06/25 vs Vanderbilt L 76-84 7,649
03/21/25 vs South Fla. W 101-66 6,584
03/23/25 at Ohio St. W 82-67 7,089
03/29/25 vs Texas L 59-67 11,433

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Tennessee Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 29, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-8   Home: 4-4   Away: 4-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
55 Cooper, Talaysia 16-15 401 25.1 110-273 .403 15-68 .221 22-35 .629 24 65 89 5.6 39 1 46 54 11 47 257 16.1
00 Spear, Jewel 16-13 427 26.7 70-144 .486 44-94 .468 51-58 .879 16 34 50 3.1 19 0 30 23 0 11 235 14.7
11 Spearman, Zee 16-12 348 21.8 69-148 .466 10-35 .286 39-53 .736 44 54 98 6.1 49 0 12 33 10 6 187 11.7
02 Whitehorn, Ruby 16-14 384 24.0 77-176 .438 9-37 .243 20-28 .714 15 35 50 3.1 41 0 27 33 7 11 183 11.4
07 Spencer, Samara 16-16 426 26.6 48-144 .333 24-80 .300 22-38 .579 16 58 74 4.6 35 0 74 41 1 22 142 8.9
21 Darby, Tess 15-1 199 13.3 24-64 .375 20-52 .385 0-0 .000 5 15 20 1.3 16 0 6 2 2 8 68 4.5
04 Boyd, Kaniya 16-2 282 17.6 26-49 .531 3-9 .333 15-20 .750 12 12 24 1.5 27 1 19 8 2 17 70 4.4
53 Hollingshead, Jillian 16-3 241 15.1 19-37 .514 2-4 .500 15-21 .714 27 20 47 2.9 27 0 7 14 4 5 55 3.4
33 Latham, Alyssa 16-1 229 14.3 20-39 .513 5-10 .500 1-6 .167 21 29 50 3.1 37 0 4 8 1 9 46 2.9
01 Puckett, Sara 16-3 226 14.1 14-42 .333 7-21 .333 3-4 .750 16 30 46 2.9 28 0 7 12 3 9 38 2.4
13 Strickland, Avery 5-0 18 3.6 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0 3 3 0.6 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 0.8
15 Ayodele, Favor 4-0 13 3.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0.0
12 Darby, Edie 2-0 3 1.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
10 Wells, Destinee 2-0 3 1.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 479-1121 .427 139-412 .337 188-264 .712 225 377 602 37.6 321 2 232 236 41 148 1285 80.31
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 450-989 .455 84-269 .312 224-305 .734 176 440 616 38.5 268 3 239 302 53 114 1208 75.50

Team Statistics UT OPP
SCORING 1285 1208
    Points Per Game 80.3 75.5
    Scoring Margin 4.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 479-1121 450-989
    Field Goal Pct .427 .455
3 POINT FG-ATT 139-412 84-269
    3PT FG Pct .337 .312
    3PT Made Per Game 8.7 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 188-264 224-305
    FT Pct .712 .734
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 14.0
REBOUNDS 602 616
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 38.5
    Rebounds Margin -0.9 –
ASSISTS 232 239
    Assists Per Game 14.5 14.9
TURNOVERS 236 302
    Turnovers Per Game 14.8 18.9
    Turnovers Margin 4.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 148 114
    Steals Per Game 9.3 7.1
BLOCKS 41 53
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.3
ATTENDANCE 87,606 45,976
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-10,951 8-5,747
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Tennessee 284 300 353 348 1285
Opponents 301 295 319 293 1208

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/25 at  Texas A&M W 91-78 3070
01/05/25 OKLAHOMA L 86-87 11321
01/09/25 LSU L 87-89 10220
01/12/25 at  Arkansas W 93-63 3072
01/16/25 MISSISSIPPI ST. W 86-73 9018
01/19/25 at  Vanderbilt L 70-71 8299
01/23/25 at  Texas L 76-80 7530
01/27/25 SOUTH CAROLINA L 63-70 12033
02/02/25 at  Missouri W 76-71 4613
02/09/25 at  LSU L 77-82 11154
02/13/25 AUBURN W 99-61 9817
02/16/25 OLE MISS W 80-71 12402
02/20/25 ALABAMA W 88-80 10684
02/23/25 at  Florida W 86-78 2287
02/27/25 at  Kentucky L 58-82 5951
03/02/25 GEORGIA L 69-72 12111


